
NORTH SHORE CONTEST SCHEDULE  2006 - 2007
Honolulu City & County Parks Department  - drafted by Alan Lennard 8/17/06
(duplicate info from C&C Honolulu Parks “APPLICATIONS TO BE PERMITTED FOR 2006-07 SURF SEASON”
document obtained by Hawaii State OIP request for Release of Information; 8/15/06 2 PM)

DATES
2006-2007

EHUKAI
(PIPELINE)

HALE'IWA
(A'LII)

SUNSET

OCTOBER 7,8 NSSA Hawaii Weekend
(2 days)

OCTOBER 14,15
&21,22

Menehune *Weekends  (2
days)

OCTOBER 27 -
NOVEMBER 6

Xcel Pro (4 Days)

NOVEMBER 7 Friday  Election Day

NOVEMBER 8 -
NOVEMBER 10

Xcel Pro (4 Days)

NOVEMBER 12 -
NOVEMBER 22

Hawaiian Pro
(4 Days)

NOVEMBER 24 -
DECEMBER 7

World Cup   
(5 Days)

DECEMBER 8 -
DECEMBER 20

Pipeline Masters     
 (3 Days)

DECEMBER 21-
DECEMBER 25

Christmas Break  (5
Days)

DECEMBER 26 -
JANUARY 8

Hale'wa Internatl Open
(4 Days)

JANUARY 9 -
JANUARY 16

World Bodyboard
Champ (3 Days)

JANUARY 17 -
FEBRUARY 26
JANUARY 27 -
FEBRUARY 6

Monster Energy Pro (4
days)

FEBRUARY 10, &
FEBRUARY 11

HASA Sunset *Weekends
(2 days)

FEBRUARY 17, &
FEBRUARY 18

NSSA Ali'i (see below)       
*Weekends  (2 days)

FEBRUARY 19 Monday; Presidents' Day

FEBRUARY 20 -
FEBRUARY 23

Backdoor Shootout Da
Hui (4 Days)

FEBRUARY 24, &
FEBRUARY 25

NSSA Ali'i (see above)        
*Weekends  (2 days)

MARCH  6  -
MARCH  16

Banzai Productions (2
Days)

MARCH  17,18  &
MARCH  24,25

HASA Haleiwa
*Weekends (2 days)

MARCH  26 Wednesday Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day

Total Comp Days 16 days 15 Days 13 Days
DECEMBER 1 - FEBRUARY 28  Quicksilver Eddie Aikau @ WAIMEA



2006 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  --  DATE OBSERVED HOLIDAY

May 29, Monday Memorial Day
(Last Monday in May)

June 11, Monday King Kamehameha I Day
(11th day in June)

July 4, Tuesday Independence Day
(Fourth day of July)

July 4, Friday Independence Day
(Fourth day of July)

August 18, Friday Statehood Day
(Third Friday in August)

September 4, Monday  Labor Day
(First Monday in September

November 7, Friday  Election Day
(Election Day (First Tuesday
after the first Monday in November)

November 11, Friday  Veterans' Day
(11th day in November)

November 23, Thursday  Thanksgiving Day
(Fourth Thursday in November)

December 25, Thursday Christmas Day
(25th day in December)

2007 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  --  DATE OBSERVED HOLIDAY

January 1, Monday; New Year's Day
(First day in January)

January 15, Monday; Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
(Third Monday in January)

February 19, Monday; Presidents' Day
(Third Monday in February)

March 26, Wednesday Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day
(26th day of March)

April 6, Friday  Good Friday
(Friday preceding Easter Sunday)


